establishes  accounting  and  financial  reporting  requirements  related  to other postemployment benefits  (OPEB),
replacing GASB Statements No. 45 and No. 57.  The statement is effect for fiscal years beginning after June 15, 2017.

GASB Statement No. 85, Ominibus 2017, addresses practice issues identified during implementation of other GASB
Statements,  including  blending  component  units,  goodwill,  fair  value  measurement  and  application  and
postemployment benefits.   The statement  is effective for fiscal years beginning after June 15, 2017.   The District
anticipates no financial impact as a result of implementing this statement.

V. Restatement of Prior Year Net Position

Due to the implementation of GASB 73 and GASB 75 a restatement of the prior year net position was required to
remove  the other postemployment benefit obligation  liability  associated with  the Retirement Health  Insurance
Account (RHIA) and the Retirement Health Insurance Subsidy (RHIS), record the total OPEB and pension liabilities
and record the deferred outflows associated with contributions.

As  Originally

Reported:

June 30, 2017

Restatement

RHIS

Restatement

RHIA

Restatement

Stipend

As  Restated:

June 30, 2017

Deferred Outflows  ‐ OPEB:

Employer contributions ‐$   8,575$   1,575$   N/A 10,150$

Net OPEB Liability (27,103)$   (50,395)$   (892)$   N/A (78,390)$

Deferred Outflows  ‐ Pension:

Employer contributions ‐$   N/A N/A 1,389$   1,389$

Changes of assumptions 44,191   N/A N/A 174   44,365

Total  Deferred Outflows  ‐ Pension 44,191$   1,563$   45,754$

Net Pension Liability (207,203)$   N/A N/A (7,877)$   (215,080)$

Net Position (136,309)$   (41,820)$   683$   (6,314)$   (183,760)$

50

School District No. 1J, Multnomah County, Oregon
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

For the Year Ended June 30, 2018
(Dollar amounts, unless otherwise indicated, are expressed in thousands)

NOTE 2 – BUDGETARY BASIS OF ACCOUNTING

The District reports financial position, results of operations, and changes in fund balance / Net Position on the basis
of accounting principles generally accepted in the United States (GAAP).  The budgetary statements provided as part
of  required or other  supplementary  information are presented on  the budgetary basis  to provide a meaningful